
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037739-2023 

Contract

AMCV 313 - The Provision of High Heat Retention
Storage Heaters as part of Home Upgrade Grant 2

Shropshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037739

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fa10  

Published 21 December 2023, 4:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037739-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037739-2023
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shropshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.shropshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AMCV 313 - The Provision of High Heat Retention Storage Heaters as part of Home Upgrade
Grant 2

Reference number

AMCV 313

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45232141 - Heating works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Shropshire Council has secured HUG2 funding to install a number of energy efficiency
measures to homes across the County. The HUG scheme aims to raise the energy efficiency
of low-income and low EPC rated homes, delivering progress towards: reducing fuel poverty,
the phasing out of high carbon fossil fuel heating and the UK's commitment to net zero by
2050. Measures will be delivered across all tenures. This is an award notice for a lead
contractor to help deliver HHRSH’s to approximately 120 households across Shropshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £720,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Shropshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Shropshire Council has secured HUG2 funding to install a number of energy efficiency
measures to homes across the County. The HUG scheme aims to raise the energy efficiency
of low-income and low EPC rated homes, delivering progress towards: reducing fuel poverty,
the phasing out of high carbon fossil fuel heating and the UK's commitment to net zero by
2050. Measures will be delivered across all tenures. This is an award notice for a lead
contractor to help deliver HHRSH’s to approximately 120 households across Shropshire.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-026181

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/026181-2023


Page 6 to 8

RJW Electrics Ltd

The Old Milking Parlour, Red House, Woolston Road, West Felton

Oswestry

SY11 4LB

Email

office@rjwelectrical.com

Telephone

+44 1691712830

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £720,000

mailto:office@rjwelectrical.com


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=831855430

 GO Reference: GO-20231221-PRO-24835825

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Shropshire Council

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=831855430
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-20T20:21:28+0100
	TCPDF




